PUBLISH: Friday, March 09, 2007 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, March 12, 2007.

Certified to before me this March 09, 2007.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 1/30/2007 to 2/20/2007

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/12/2007

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Solid Waste
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Company
Barney's Auto Electric Se
Brown, Blair A.

Brateman's

Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Courtesy Ford, Inc.

Decatur Chamber Of Commer
Kiess, Duane A.

Ernst Truck Equipment, In
Fort Wayne Newspapers, In
Geneva Police Department
Gibby's Express Photo
Graybar

Grimm's Auto

Habel Animal Hospital
Hilty Engine Service
K-Mart

L & S Distributing
McBride And Son Welding
Midwest Brake And Wheel,
Monroe Water Department
Park Center, Inc.

Miller, Patrick
Pitney-Bowes

Precision Alloys Company
Mclntosh, Rhonda L.
Thompson, Roger

Scott's

Shifferly Dodge

Embarq Communications, Inc.
Steven R. Jenkins Company
Stoppenhagen Eggs

Smith, Teryl R.

Sheets, Thomas Wade
Trisha Hockemeyer

Welder Services, Inc.

West Payment Center
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
National Serv-All

Correctional Management Co., Llc

Paul Norr
Embarq

Amount

1,425.49
9.70
9,165.22
704.05
72.22
432.90
248.46
2,302.92
68.74
481.70
745.11
8.00
100.00
392.53
85.80
75.00
45.00
514.36
486.51
9.00
47.62
444.19
1,347.25
17.85
51.94
85.86
6.00
1,370.80
228.00
336.33
78.60
60.00
388.40
64.70
23.41
156.48
39.00
7.00
52.60
20.00
153.61
177.00
3,033.35
161.66
5,460.00
50.00
1,549.51

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Allen Business Machines
American Wire Rope & Slin
Barker And Sons Wrecker S
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Hoosier Blue Flame

BSN Sports

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat
Emergency Radio Service
Everett Refrigeration & E
Frame Service, Inc.

Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.
Gordon Food Service
Drake, Gregory L.

Verizon North

Haywood Printing Company
Imaging Office Systems, I
Kiess Electric

Gresla, Mark S. Md
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Minds Eye Graphics

Kone, Inc.

Parrish Electric Motor Sp
Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm
Power Components Corporat
Quik Stop

Bollenbacher, Rodney G.
Smitley, Ronnie L.

Selking International

Sport Form

Baumann, Steve
Stone-Street Quarries
Summit Radiology

Print Shop

Top Supply Company

U.S. Postmaster

Wembhoff Land Surveying, I
D & D Auto Sales

Ikon Office Solutions
Embarq

Rudd Equipment

Zep Manufacturing Company
Sycom Inc.

Page 1 of 3

Amount

31,316.30
87.48
913.60
675.00
361.89
95.00
618.25
30.00
3,337.29
641.20
119.60
389.65
873.50
375.50
3,393.22
1,649.42
3,704.75
60.00
198.77
17.23
471.36
492.77
467.92
3,766.76
402.71
156.17
2.61
206.25
199.80
406.36
50.00
100.00
1,038.13
72.00
50.00
128.69
315.00
1,627.87
226.53
10,630.00
789.70
124.05
2,638.45
4,952.54
113.52
87.78
74.76

3/6/2007




Angie White

Larimore Reporting Servic
Hobart Sales And Service

B Secure Alarm Systems
EGL-Leland Smith Insurance
Don Myers Plumbing

Jackson Oil & Solvents, I

Swiss Perfection Llc

Weiskopf Industries Corpo

Ace Radiator, Inc.

KOI Computers

Mclntire Heating

Kristina Buckner

Charles Tooley

Lexis-Nexis

Emil W. Meyer

Harvest Land Co-op

Wal-Mart

J. D. Digging

Meteorlogix

National Center for Victims of Crime
Leslie W. Marckel

Indiana Vector Control Association
Michael G. Werling

INN INDEC

Andrew J. Carnall

Randy Colclasure

Kendall Electric, Inc.

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Kaehr Excavating, Inc.

Grainger

GIS Product Solutions
Bi-County Services, Inc
Standard Register Company
Adams County Bar Association
Kevin Burkhalter

Ikon Office Solutions

William Borne

IVRA

Stationair's Express

Talon Compounding Pharmacy
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Global GOVT SYX Services
DeSoto Translation & Marketing
Pamela J. Hestermann

John August

Mill Supply, Inc.

Farm Plan

League for the Blind & Disabled
James E. Taylor, DDS

Beth Krull

Michele Guise

Richard F. Thompson

Donna E. Barger

Indiana Chiefs of Police Foundation
National 4-H Council-Supply Service

30.00
257.00
310.96

2,450.41
831.00
698.25

1,427.79

27.00
265.31
18.75
4,500.00
292.00
75.98
60.00
200.00
60.00

21,433.82

322.97

3,502.00
462.00
75.00
24.51
85.00
633.75
118.00
249.20
50.00
14.66
803.88
784.13
76.11
11,250.00
3,276.00
116.48
2,061.00
50.00
3,344.88
10.89
20.00
141.67
696.00
18.75
216.84
139.40
3,829.22
64.27
126.58
40.52
114.32
130.00
33.00
63.22
70.00
60.00
241.50
16.25

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Tom Magnan

Partners In Care

William Rumple
Lautzenheiser,Myers,Feeback, Spear & |
Esther J. Briede

Office Depot

Nussbaum Transmission Ser

W. A. Jones And Son

Dr. Michael Ainsworth

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Hull Brothers, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc

Judy Studebaker

Benicomp, Inc

Wells Fargo Bank

Direct Supply

Adam B. Eguia

Nichole Fick

Treasurer, State of Indiana
Thomas R Krueckeberg

Adams County Sheriff

Harvest Land Co-op

Correctional Program Services
Troyer's

T. F. Braun Company

Century Trading Company
Nextel Communications
International Code Council, Inc.
Uricks Trucking

Ultramax

Dick Beard

Louise M Busse

Schenkel's Dairy

Hansen Fitness

Christopher B. Burke Engineering
Alpine Falls, Inc.

Deborah A. Schantz

Midwest Addictions, Psychiatric & Psyc
R. H. Donnelly

Matrix Integration

Indiana Office of Technology
Cochran Distributing

First National Bank

Cintas Location #G64

Richard Sprunger

Cartridge City

LBH Chemical & Industrial

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Insight Pharmaceuticals/Heritage Brands
Robert E. Rhoades

Enterprise Unified Solutions, Inc.
Jeff's Plumbing

Jeremy Carter

N.A.P.W.D.A.

Educational Maps & Globes, LLC
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16.99
52.70
50.00

545.08
44.00
109.98
850.00
880.88
140.00
79.45
4.67
140.26
238.17
39.00

102,295.11

70.00

1,129.70
87.50
58.57
37,320.00
157.02
126.00
44.48
1,031.80
1,643.07
197.05
99.00
84.07
100.00
1,537.50
2,348.00
20.00
83.20
246.68
10,838.08
1,215.12
156.23
247.50
500.00
129.00
11,050.00
338.81
88.00
283.60
1,368.75
1,016.33
25.98
693.60
24.00
268.80
50.00
48,063.17
200.08
550.00
35.00
217.50

3/6/2007



Larry Hill

Office Depot

Marilyn Frey

National Association of Counties
Julia Bolton

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

22.00
141.05
100.00
696.00

22.50

IKON Office Solutions

Joanne Lutes-Hollenback
Department of Homeland Security
Sandy Busick

Thomas Kirchner

Grand Total

59.41
100.00
250.00
400.00

15.00

408,538.96
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